Digest Version
Force/Tension Measuring
Instruments Series
Force Gauges Ideal for measurements of various "forces", such as pressing force, tensile force,
each type of intensity, and peel force.
P3 P3 P4 P5
Communication Enhancing Type (with output)
FGPX Series

Analog •±1V (Outputs for the available range of ± display), accuracy ±50mV, 12bitD/A converter method  •Output updates: 1000 times/sec, zero setting available, load resistance 10kΩ or more
Output [Overload] PUSH, PULL  Open collector output (max. DC30V/5mA)  [Comparator] HI, OK, LO  Open collector output (max. DC30V/5mA)
Input signal ZERO (external zero setting), HOLD (external hold), PEAK (peak mode setting)
Power •AC adapter (DC9V/200mA) or built-in NiMH battery (rechargeable), measurement available during charging  •Battery operating time: Approx. 10 hours from full charge  •Charging time: Max. 17 hours (Automatically ends when fully charged)
Auto power off function 10 min (The unit can be used while connected to the AC adapter), this function can be disabled.
Memory function •Continuous memory 1000 sets/Single memory 100 sets/Standard memory 50 sets (can be switched between the three memory modes)  •Equipped with statistics function (max., min., peak, average, standard deviation)
Operating temperature (humidity) range [Temperature]0 to 40°C (No condensation)  [Humidity]35 to 85%RH (No condensation)
External dimensions Width 75 × Thickn+ess 38 × Length 141mm Width 75 × Thickness 38 × Length 147mm Only Length 149mm Width 82 × Thickness 57 × Length 214mm
Weight Approx. 450g Approx. 500g Approx. 900g
Accessories Measurement adapters (6 types), hanger, AC adapter, carrying case, USB cable, handle (only for FGPX-¨H)
Communication software Specialized communication software (USB compatible) Free downloads from website
Note 1) R.C.=RATED CAPACITY        Note 2) 150 times/sec when the measurement filter (f05) is set to 150msec.        Note 3) "digit" means 1 count for digital display. ±1digit means the last digit has 1 count tolerance of digital counting.
  Dimensional drawing�
(mm)
Model Allowable load
FGPX-0.2 ±2.000N 0.2kg
FGPX-0.5 ±5.000N 0.5kg
FGPX-1 ±10.00N 1kg
FGPX-2 ±20.00N 2kg
FGPX-5 ±50.00N 5kg
FGPX-10 ±100.0N 10kg
FGPX-20 ±200.0N 20kg
FGPX-50 ±500.0N 50kg
FGPX-100 ±1000N 100kg
FGPX-250H ± 2500N 250kg
FGPX-500H ± 5000N 500kg
[M4]
The values in parentheses (  ) show dimensions for FGPX-0.2 to 0.5.
The values in parentheses [  ] show dimensions for FGPX-100.
(Dimensions of other parts are common in all models)

specialized software "TORIEMON-S".
l��RS-232C interface makes adoption data
import to a PC easy
l��Provides 3 memory modes: Continuous,
Single, and Standard
Up to 1000 sets can be stored (continuous memory mode)
l��Widens the variety of measurements
when used with a motorized test stand
l��Equipped with a comparator function
l��Setting upper and lower limit values
enables acceptance of measurement
values judgment
  Dimensional drawing�
(mm)
Model Allowable load
FGP-0.2 ±2.000N 0.2kg
FGP-0.5 ±5.000N 0.5kg
FGP-1 ±10.00N 1kg
FGP-2 ±20.00N 2kg
FGP-5 ±50.00N 5kg
FGP-10 ±100.0N 10kg
FGP-20 ±200.0N 20kg
FGP-50 ±500.0N 50kg
FGP-100 ±1000N 100kg
34 75
12 17
13
0